Shares of face value of 10/- each representing 26% of total voting share capital of the 
Target Company at a price of 34.50/- (Rupees Thirty Four and Fifty Paise Only) per 
Equity Share payable in cash.  

Offer Consideration The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming full acceptance, is 
17,37,95,164.50/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty Four and Fifty Paise Only). 

Offer Documents Public Announcement, Detailed Public Statement, Draft Letter of Offer, Letter of Offer, 
Recommendation of the Committee of the Independent Directors of the Company, Pre-
Offer to Detailed Public Statement, and Post Offer Public Announcement, and any other

[...]

of the Target Company is INE624M01014. 
5.6. The authorized share capital of the Target Company is 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only) divided into 2,00,00,000  

(Two Crore) Equity Shares  10- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The paid-up share capital of the Target Company is 
19,37,51,550/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 
1,93,75,155 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only). 

5.7. As on the date of this Draft Letter of Offer, Mr. Nadir Umedali Dhrolia is the Promoter of the Target Company. 
5.8. The details of the Share Capital of Target Company as on the date of this Draft Letter of Offer are as follows: